TANK ACCESSORIES
Phone: 937/277-9364  FAX: 937/277-6516  www.lenzinc.com 17b
Super Filler Cap Assembly
Model FCS-1303 Non Vent Series
Specifications
•	Steel shell nickel chrome
•	4.94" diameter bolt circle
•	Tether chain standard

LOCKING TAB
Phone: 937/277-9364  FAX: 937/277-6516  www.lenzinc.com 19b
FSC - Assembly Ordering Code
 FSC  —  1303  —  70  —  1.5 HN
Options
 1.5 HN 1.5" High Neck
 V Vented
Baskets
 24 20 Mesh Screen
 70 60 Mesh Screen
Bayonet
 1303 Bayonet
Series
 FCS non locking
 LC-FCS locking
Dipstick minimum 25 pcs.
Components
Model Description
1303-8 Gasket   (2 required)
1303-24 M 20 mesh replacement screen
1303-70 M 60 mesh replacement screen
FCS-1303 Non vent cap with chain
FCS-1303-CAPFLANGE Non vent cap,flange, gasket chain
FCS-1303-NV-LCH Non vent cap , less chain
FCS-1303-V Vent cap with chain
1309 Flange screws
1303NV-LC Non vent locking cap, chain